Edgar Filing: PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

175

Stockholders' equity
Series A preferred stock, par value � �
Series B preferred stock, par value 0.1 0.1
Common stock, par value 4.5 4.5
Additional paid-in capital 9,730.9 9,730.9
Retained earnings 4,940.2 4,862.0
Accumulated other comprehensive income 631.9 640.3
Treasury stock, at cost (5,554.4) (5,554.4)

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​
Total stockholders' equity attributable to Principal Financial Group, Inc. 9,753.2 9,683.4
Noncontrolling interest 20.0 20.0

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​
Total stockholders' equity 9,773.2 9,703.4

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 161,926.5 $ 161,830.2

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​

92

Edgar Filing: PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

176

Table of Contents

Principal Financial Group, Inc.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements � (continued)

December 31, 2013

1. Nature of Operations and Significant Accounting Policies � (continued)

 Principal Financial Group, Inc.
Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the year ended
December 31, 2012

For the year ended
December 31, 2011

As originally
reported As adjusted

As originally
reported As adjusted

(in millions, except per share data)
Revenues
Premiums and other considerations $ 3,219.4 $ 3,219.4 $ 2,891.0 $ 2,891.0
Fees and other revenues 2,626.7 2,626.7 2,526.7 2,526.7
Net investment income 3,254.9 3,254.9 3,375.3 3,375.3
Net realized capital gains, excluding impairment losses on available-for-sale securities 232.7 232.7 75.0 75.0
Total other-than-temporary impairment losses on available-for- sale securities (135.9) (135.9) (147.6) (147.6)
Other-than-temporary impairment losses on fixed maturities, available-for-sale
reclassified to (from) other comprehensive income 17.3 17.3 (49.7) (49.7)

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Net impairment losses on available-for-sale securities (118.6) (118.6) (197.3) (197.3)

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Net realized capital gains (losses) 114.1 114.1 (122.3) (122.3)

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Total revenues 9,215.1 9,215.1 8,670.7 8,670.7
Expenses
Benefits, claims and settlement expenses 5,123.9 5,123.9 4,616.6 4,616.6

[…]

Preferred stock dividends 33.0 33.0 33.0 33.0

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Net income available to common stockholders $ 772.9 $ 773.6 $ 619.7 $ 605.3

Edgar Filing: PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

177

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​

Earnings per common share
Basic earnings per common share $ 2.60 $ 2.60 $ 1.97 $ 1.92

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​

Diluted earnings per common share $ 2.57 $ 2.58 $ 1.95 $ 1.91

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​

93

Edgar Filing: PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

178

Table of Contents

Principal Financial Group, Inc.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements � (continued)

December 31, 2013

1. Nature of Operations and Significant Accounting Policies � (continued)

 Principal Financial Group, Inc.
Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the three months
ended

March 31, 2012

For the three months
ended

June 30, 2012

For the three months
ended

September 30, 2012

For the three months
ended

December 31, 2012
As

originally
reported

As
adjusted

As
originally
reported

As
adjusted

As
originally
reported

As
adjusted

As
originally
reported

As
adjusted

(in millions, except per share data)
Revenues
Premiums and other considerations $ 679.8 $ 679.8 $ 681.3 $ 681.3 $ 1,158.2 $ 1,158.2 $ 700.1 $ 700.1
Fees and other revenues 598.0 598.0 636.1 636.1 675.0 675.0 717.6 717.6
Net investment income 824.8 824.8 801.0 801.0 783.8 783.8 845.3 845.3
Net realized capital gains, excluding impairment
losses on available-for-sale securities 22.1 22.1 32.2 32.2 122.1 122.1 56.3 56.3
Total other-than-temporary impairment losses on
available-for-sale securities (33.7) (33.7) (49.1) (49.1) (43.6) (43.6) (9.5) (9.5)
Other-than-temporary impairment losses on fixed
maturities, available-for- sale reclassified to (from)
other comprehensive income 4.9 4.9 17.1 17.1 9.2 9.2 (13.9) (13.9)

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Net impairment losses on available-for-sale securities (28.8) (28.8) (32.0) (32.0) (34.4) (34.4) (23.4) (23.4)

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Net realized capital gains (losses) (6.7) (6.7) 0.2 0.2 87.7 87.7 32.9 32.9

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Total revenues 2,095.9 2,095.9 2,118.6 2,118.6 2,704.7 2,704.7 2,295.9 2,295.9
Expenses
Benefits, claims and settlement expenses 1,212.5 1,212.5 1,110.0 1,110.0 1,647.0 1,647.0 1,154.4 1,154.4
Dividends to policyholders 50.3 50.3 49.5 49.5 49.7 49.7 48.2 48.2
Operating expenses 556.0 555.1 724.1 729.6 826.6 816.4 827.4 832.4

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Total expenses 1,818.8 1,817.9 1,883.6 1,889.1 2,523.3 2,513.1 2,030.0 2,035.0

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Income before income taxes 277.1 278.0 235.0 229.5 181.4 191.6 265.9 260.9
Income taxes (benefits) 58.2 56.7 50.9 50.9 (9.9) (7.2) 35.5 34.2

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Net income 218.9 221.3 184.1 178.6 191.3 198.8 230.4 226.7
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 9.2 9.2 2.7 2.7 3.4 3.4 3.5 3.5

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
209.7 212.1 181.4 175.9 187.9 195.4 226.9 223.2